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EXHIBIT B

OCEAN

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Bylaw, Policy, and Curriculum Committee Agenda ltems

To: Board of Trustees
From: Office of the President
Date: August 17,2023

The following Bylaw, Policy, and Curriculum Committee items are recommended to the Ocean County
College Board of Trustees for approval at its meeting on Thursday, August 24, 2023:

1. Recommend approval of the following 2023-24 Advisory Committees: (Exhibit B-1)

Addictions Counseling Advisory Committee
Business Advisory Committee

Computer Studies Advisory Committee

Engineering Advisory Committee

Environmental Management Advisory Committee
Fine and Performing Arts Advisory Committee
Graphic Arts and Digital Media Advisory Committee
Health and Human Performance Advisory Committee
Hospitality, Recreation, and Tourism Management Advisory Committee
Interpreter Sign Language Advisory Committee

Law and Public Safety Advisory Committee

Nursing Advisory Committee

Social Work Advisory Committee
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ADDICTIONS COUNSELING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Rosann Bar*

Dean, School of Business and
Social Sciences

Ocean County College
rbar@ocean.edu

Nina L. Charlton-Hagen
Director of Program Services
Ocean County Jail
nhagen@co.ocean.nj.us

Patricia Gianotti*

College Lecturer, School of
Business and Social Sciences
Ocean County College
pgianotti@ocean.edu

Frank Gorman

Sr. Specialist,

Relationship

Banker

Santander Bank
Chun_gorman@yahoo.com

Amelia Leach
Student

Ocean County
College

Amelia leach@st
udents.ocean.edu

Laura Messina

VP Adult Services

Preferred Behavioral Health
Imessina@preferredbehavioral.org

2023-24

Frank Murano
Lic. Clinical Alcohol/Drug Counselor
Duke81453@comcast.net

Elaine Schardien*

Asst. Director, Academic Success
Ocean County College
eschardien@ocean.edu

Kim Veith

Director, Adult Clinical Services
Ocean Mental Health Services
kveith@oceanmbhs.org

Renee T. White

Supervising Assistant Prosecutor
Ocean County Prosecutor’s Office
rwhite@county.ocean.nj.us

*QCC representative



BUSINESS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

2023-24

Sharmistha Banerjee* CLII —
Economics Ocean County College
sbanerjee@ocean.edu

Rosann Bar*

Dean, School of Business and Social
Science

Ocean County College
rbar@ocean.edu

Christopher Bottomley* Program
Chair, Business Studies Ocean
County College
cbottomley@ocean.edu

Katie Calabrese

Verizon Innovative Learning Liaison
NACCE

calabrese@nacce.com

Lisa Dupras
Owner, Elev8 Consulting

Elev8yourcoaching@gmail.com

Thomas Gialanella*
Director, School Relations Ocean
County College tgialanella@ocean.edu

Brittany Goganzer

Sr. Director, Supply Chain
AtlantiCare
Brittany.goganzer@antlanticare.org

David A. Johnson

Business Instructor

Pt. Pleasant Borough H.S.
djohnson@pointpleasantki2.nj.us

Jim Mahlmann
Chief Operating Officer
NetCetra LLC

jmahlmann@netcetra.com

Kevin Mirda, Owner/CEO
Phoenix Recovery, LLC
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Kevinanthony493@gmail.com

Melissa Mocarski*

Adjunct Instructor — Business
Ocean County College
mmocarski@ocean.edu

Terry Moncrief

CPA, Partner

Withum Audit Tax Advisory
tmoncrief@withum.com

Julia Moroney

Marketing Director

French & Parrello Assoc.
julia.moroney@fpaengineers.com

Lori Pepanella

CEO

S. Ocean County Chamber of
Commerce & S. Ocean Chamber
Association

Ip@sochamber.com

Wanda Rutledge

Asst. Dean & Dir. Graduate Business
Programs

NJCU School of Business
wrutledge@njcu.edu

Kimberle Samarelli
Executive Director

NJ Amusement Association
Njaaqoplus@aol.com

Dakota Wade

Student

Ocean County College

Dakota wade@students.ocean.edu

Laura Wagner

Dir., Marketing & Development
Northern Ocean Habitat for
Humannity

N. Ocean Habitat for Humanity
lwagner@ocean.edu
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COMPUTER STUDIES ADVISORY COMMITTEE
2023-24

Joseph Brickley*
CLII, Coordinator
Computer Science
Ocean County College
jbrickley@ocean.edu

Mike Coss

Robotics & Media Processing
Dept. Head

Nokia Bell Labs
Mike.coss@nokia-bell-labs.com

Keith Davis

Pastor, President & Founder
Technology Training Center
Camden Dream Center
kdavis@kflcamdendreamcenter.org

Virgil DeMario
Technology Instructor
Toms River HS South
vdemario@trschools.com

Matt Duval

Director, Cross Domain Architects
Nokia Cloud & Network Services
Matt.duval@nokia.com

Michael Erbaturakis

OCC Student

Michael erbaturakis@students.ocean.ed
u

Chris Filiciello

VP, Sales & Marketing

Keystone Cyber Protection
cfilicciello@keystonecyberprotection.co
m

Mordy Fried

President

Keystone Cyber Protection
mordy@Xkeystonecyberprotection.com

Michael Hesse
Sec+, Information Security Officer
L3Harris
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Michaelhesse21@yahoo.com

Henry Jackson*

Executive Dir. Academic Success
Ocean County College
hjackson@ocean.edu

Gary Macdonald

Director Curriculum & Grants
Ocean County Vocational Technical
School
gmacdonald@mail.ocvts.org

Austen “Pat” McGinnis

MS, Sec+ Cybersecurity Engineer
Specialty Systems
austenpmeginnis@gmail.com

Ken Michalek*
College Lecturer 11
Ocean County College
kmichalek@ocean.edu

Patricia Morreale

Professor & Chair

Computer Science & Technology
+Google Scholar

Kean University
pmorreal@kean.edu

Helga Paggi*

Chair, Computer Science
Ocean County College
hpaggi@ocean.edu

Joseph Pelkey*

Senior Programmer Analyst
Ocean County College
jpekley@ocean.edu

Sylvia Riviello*

Dean, School of STEM
Ocean County College
sriviello@ocean.edu

Mark Russo
Chief Technology Officer, Acutative
Markrusso106 @outlook.com
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COMPUTER STUDIES ADVISORY COMMITTEE
2023-24

Laura Wills*

Coordinator, Transfer Services
Ocean County College
lwills@ocean.edu
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ENGINEERING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
2023-24

David Barry

Senior Design Engineering
CME Associates
dbarry@cmeusai.com

Pam Bogdan,Chair*

Lecturer II, Engineering Studies
Ocean County College
Pbogdan@ocean.edu

Robert C. Burdick
RC Burdick Engineers & Assoc.
rburdickpe@aol.com

Bruce Burgess

Project Manager
Geo-Technology Associates, Inc.
bburgess@gtaeng.com

Jim DeSopo

Lakewood High School
Physics and Engineering
TSA Advisor
jdesopo@lakewoodpiners.org

Jim De Tata

Director of Facilities Maintenance
Middlesex County College
detatafamily@aol.com

Michael Drobny

Dir. Of Highway and Traffic

French & Parillo Associates
Michael.drobny@FPAengineers.com

Sean Dugo

Ocean County College
Engineering Club

Shawn dugo@students.ocea
n.edu

Taylor Dulemba*
Coordinator of Career
Services Ocean County
College
tdulemba@ocean.edu
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Lorena Fahringer
Brick HS Spanish/ESL
lfahringer@jacksonsd.org

Ryan Henrich

Director of Operations

Harold R. Henrich, Inc.
Ryan.henrich@haroldhenrich.com

Ryan Hollywood

Manufacturing Engineering Manager
Jaktools

rhollywood@jaktool.com

Howard Mcllvaine

VP of Operations

UNIX Manufacturing, Inc.
hmcilvaine@unix.com

Haidy Oliveira
Mechanical Engineer
Educational Outreach
NAVAIR Lakehurst
Haidy.oliveira@navy.mil

*OCC representative



ENGINEERING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
2023-24

Fabiano Pace

Associate Manager
Stryker Corporation
Fabiano.pace@stryker.com

Silvia Riviello*

Dean, School of STEM
Ocean County College
sriviello@ocean.edu

Jami Saffioti
Point Pleasant Beach HS
saffiotij@ptbeach.com

Jill Schiff

Associated Construction Contractors
of NJ

jschiff@accnj.org

Maura Simister
Manchester Middle School
msimister@mtschools.org

Jenna Vastano

Engineer

Harold R. Henrich, Inc.
Jenna.vastano@haroldhenrich.com

*QCC representative
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ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORY
COMMITTEE 2023-24

Dana Christensen

Environmental Science Instructor
Jackson Memorial H.S.
dchristensen@jacksonsd.org

James Dallas, CIEC
Centric Environmental Solutions
jim@callcentrices.com

Fallon Duelly, Student
Ocean County College
Fallon duelly@students.ocean.edu

Frank Ehrenfeld

Laboratory Director
International Testing Labs IATL
frankehrenfeld@iatl.com

Carrie Ferraro
Rutgers University
ferraro@marine.rutgers.edu

Nabil Ghanem

Senior Principal

Colliers Engineering & Design
Nabil.ghanem
@colliersengineering.com

Stan Hales*

Barnegat Bay Partnership
Ocean County College
shales@ocean.edu

Karen L. Hershey, Esq.
KLH Advisory LLC
hershey@klhadvisory.com

Dr. Henry Jackson*

Executive Dir., Academic Success
Ocean County College
hjackson@ocean.edu
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Rebecca Laboy
Adjunct Professor
Kean University
laboyre@kean.edu

Richard Lawton
NJ Business Council
rlawton@njsbcouncil.org

Davon McCurry

Deputy Head, Govt. and Market
Affairs, Orsted
DAVMC@orsted.com

Frank McFadden
Administrative Analyst, NJDEP
Frankmcfaddens@gmail.com

Todd Menadier

Director of Workforce Development
Solar Landscape
todd@solarlandscape.com

Jim Nuccio

Dir. Bus. Development
Westinghouse
Jim.nuccio@westinghouse.com

Sylvia Riviello*

Dean, STEM

Ocean County College
sriviello@ocean.edu

Amir Sadrian*

Assoc. VP of Academic Affairs
Ocean County College
asadrian@ocean.edu

Lincoln Simmons*

College Lecturer II—Science
Ocean County College
Isimmons@ocean.edu
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FINE AND PERFORMING ARTS
ADVISORY COMMITTEE 2023-24

Elizabeth Willetts-Brierley*
Assoc. Professor of Speech and
Theater and Program Chair,
Communications and Performing
Arts, OCC

bbrierley@ocean.edu

Neil Brown
Music Teacher
Neil.f.brown@comecast.net

Tara Chalakani

CEO

Preferred Behavioral Health Group
tchalakani@preferredbehavioral.org

Nicole Clark

Lead U Crew Member

Nicole clarkg660o@students.ocean.ed
u

Karin Gargone
Musician

Retired OCC Professor
kgargone@ocean.edu

Brian Gilmore*
CLII-Applied Music
Ocean County College
bgilmore@ocean.edu

Brooke Jones — Performing
Arts Student

Brooke jones@students.ocea
n.edu

Marilyn Kralik*
Professor and Chair, Art
History

Ocean County College
mkralik@ocean.edu
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Heather Sciarappa®

Interim Dean, School of Arts &
Humanities

Ocean County College
hsciarappa@ocean.edu

Laura Wills*

Transfer Coordinator
Ocean County College
Iwills@ocean.edu

1



GRAPHIC ARTS & DIGITAL MEDIA

ADVISORY COMMITTEE 2023-24

Richard Fallon*

Asst. Professor, Photography
Ocean County College
rfallon@ocean.edu

Lee Kobus*

CL1II, Broadcast Productions
Ocean County College
lkobus@ocean.edu

Sandra Levine
Documentary Film Maker
sandy@sandralevine.com

Neal McHale

Editorial Manager
NHL.com International
Nealmchalego@gmail.com

Thomas Mongelli

American Broadcast Executive
Radio Personality, WOBM
Mongstermani@gmail.com

Ethan Noble

Media Teacher

Jackson School District
Ethan.noble@gmail.com
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Renate Pustiak*

CLII, Graphic Design
Ocean County College
rpustiak@ocean.edu

Victoria Rod*

Advising Assistant Director
Ocean County College
vcinquegrana@ocean.edu

David Schofield
Professional Sports Photographer
davyscho@gmail.com

Heather Sciarappa*

Interim Dean, School of Arts & Humanities
Ocean County College
hsciarappa@ocean.edu

Gary Shaffer*

Asst. Professor, Journalism
Ocean County College
gshaffer@ocean.edu

Dara Stack*

Student Intervention Specialist
Ocean County College
dstack@ocean.edu

*OCC representative
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HEALTH & HUMAN PERFORMANCE
ADVISORY COMMITTEE 2023-24

Rosann Bar*

Dean, School of Business and Social
Science

Ocean County College
rbar@ocean.edu

Peter DiStefano*

Athletic Trainer/Coordinator
Ocean County College
Pdistefano@ocean.edu

Cathleen Filippello*

Adjunct Professor

Ocean County College
cathleenfilippello@gmail.com

Ryan Gallacher, Student
Ocean County College
Ryan gallacher@students.ocean.edu

Mary Gibson*
Director, Title III
Ocean County College
mgibson@ocean.edu

Pam Goldsmith*
Adjunct Professor
Ocean County College
pgoldsmith@ocean.edu

Renee Milemann
Owner, Coastline Pilates
renee@coastline-pilates.com

Katie Napoli*
Adjunct Professor
Ocean County College
knapoli@ocean.edu

Eunice Pschorr
Kean Ocean edTPA Coordinator
epschorr@kean.edu
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Daniel Regenye
Director of Public Health
Ocean County Public Health Dept.

dan@ochd.org

Scott Royer

Athletic Trainer
Ocean County College
sroyer@ocean.edu

Calista Siletti
Csiletti24 @gmail.com

Alexandra Stribing
Kean Ocean/Camp Abilities
stribina@kean.edu

Tonja Werkman
Director of Clinical Services
Pinnacle Dietary
Twerkmani72@yahoo.com

*QCC representative
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HOSPITALITY, RECREATION AND TOURISM
MANAGEMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE 2023-24

Paul Altero
Co-Owner/Founder
Bubbakoos
paltero@ocean.edu

Rosann Bar, Dean*

School of Business and Social
Science

Ocean County College
rbar@ocean.edu

Sean Bips*®

CLII, Program Chair HRTM
Ocean County College
sbips@ocean.edu

Pamela Burns

Manager

The Lamplight Motel
reservations@lamplightmotel.com

James Conroy
Teacher-Culinary & Hospitality
Management

Lakewood High School
jconroy@lakewoodpiners.org

Blake Ferraro

Front Desk Representative
Borgata Hotel & Casino
Blakestergio@gmail.com

Jennifer Gersman*
Transfer Advisor
Ocean County College
jgersman@ocean.edu
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Courtney Mattsson

General Manager

Days Hotel
cmattsson@hotelsunlimited.com

Bridget Morris

Student

Ocean County College

Bridget morris@students.ocean.edu

Kimberle Samarelli

Executive Director

NJ Attraction Association (NJAA)
njaaqoplus@aol.com

Liz Santoro

Area Director of Sales

Mainland Holiday Inn Manahawkin
Isantoro@holidayinnlbi.com

*QOCC representative
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INTERPRETER SIGN LANGUAGE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Jessica Ansbach

Language Services Supervisor
Hackensack Meridian Health
Jessica.ansbach@hmhn.org

Kathy Basilotto*

Program Chair, Asst. Professor
Ocean County College
kbasilotto@ocean.edu

Diane DeFilippo
Academic Advisor
Ocean County College
ddefilippo@ocean.edu

Melchior Fernandez

Freelance ASL-English Interpreter

mfernandez@ocean.edu
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2023-24

Samantha Glassford*
Interim Asst. Dean, Arts and
Humanities

Ocean County College
sglassford@ocean.edu

Angelina Graham
Lakewood H.S. ASL Teacher
Angelina graham@outlook.com

Kathy Kady-Hopkins

President & Co-Owner

ASL Interpreter Referral Sve. Inc.
kathykadyhopkins@aslirs.com

Saundra Piscitelli*
Instructor

Ocean County College
spiscitelli@ocean.edu

Kahra Woolverton, Student

Ocean County College

Kahra woolverton@students.ocean.
edu

*QCC representative
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LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Stephen Agresti*

CLII — Criminal Justice
Ocean County College
sagresti@ocean.edu

Rosann Bar, Dean®

School of Business & Social Science
Ocean County College
rbar@ocean.edu

Patrick Beatty*

CLII — Criminal Justice
Ocean County College
pbeatty@ocean.edu

Bradley Billhimer

Prosecuter

Ocean County Prosecutor’s Office
mgibbons@county.ocean.nj.us

Anthony Carrington

Chief of Detectives

Ocean County Prosecutor’s Office
mgibbons@county.ocean.nj.us

Nicholas Capriglione
Inspector/Commander Officer
ncapriglione@njtransit.com

Jennifer Gerard
King, Kitrick, Jackson & McWeeney
jinivlag@gmail.com

Keith Germain

Chief of Police

Barnegat Police Dept.
Germain318@barnegatpolice.us

2023-24
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Dan Hippe
OCVTS Law Enforcement Teacher
dhippe@mail.ocvts.org

Julie A. Kennedy
Law Office of Roberta Anne Burcz
Julie.a.kennedy.esq@gmail.com

Fernando Linhares
Kean University CJ Instructor
linhareslaw@aol.com

Mitchell Little

Chief of Police

Toms River Police Dept.
mlittle@trpolice.org

Stuart Martinsen®

Adjunct Professor

School of Business and Social Science
Ocean County College
stuartmartinsen@gmail.com

Jeffrey McWeeney

King, Kitrick, Jackson, McWeeney &
Wells

jmcweeney@Xkkjlawfirm.com

Philip Miller, Judge
Ocean County Superior Court
pmmlegal@aol.com

Mark Mutter

Town Clerk

Township of Toms River
mmutter@ocean.edu

Sara Thompson*
Ocean County College
sthompson@ocean.edu

Jayne Vogler
Law Office of Jayne Vogler
jayne@jaynevogler.com




NURSING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
2023-24

Viergina Bazile*

Faculty, School of Nursing Ocean
County College
vbazile@ocean.edu

Donna Bonacorso
VP Patient Care
Services and Chief
Nursing Officer
Community
Medical Center
Donna.bonacorso

@rwjbh.org

Taylor Dulemba*

Health Sciences Career Specialist
Ocean County College
tdulemba@ocean.edu

Pam Egnatovitch

Director of Patient Care
Ocean Univ. Medical Center
Pam.egnatovitch@
hackensackmeridian.org

Mary Fennessy *

Dir. Program Services
School of Nursing Ocean
County College
mfessessy@ocean.edu

MaryAnn Kaufmann*

Nursing Skills and Student Retention

Specialist, School of Nursing
Ocean County College
mkaufmann@ocean.edu

Rachell Madrigal

OCC School of Nursing Alumni
Representative
raaymadrigal@gmail.com

Peggy McGowan

Monmouth Medical Center-
South

OCC Clinical Instructor Rep.
Peggy.Mcgowan@rwjbh.org
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Adalya Mendez — Student
Adalya mendez@
students.ocean.edu

Maryjean Natoli*

Faculty, School of Nursing
Ocean County College
mnatoli@ocean.edu

Danielle Pfeffer*
Faculty, School of
Nursing

Ocean County College
dpfeffer@ocean.edu

Danielle Piccione*
Faculty, School of
Nursing Ocean County
College
dpiccione@ocean.edu

Donna Rizzolo

Nurse Educator,
Clinical Placement
Coordinator

Southern Ocean
Medical Center
Donna.rizzolo@hmhn.

org

Julie Scruggs*

Dir. Clinical
Instruction School
of Nursing Ocean
County College
jscruggs@ocean.edu
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NURSING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
2023-24

Tim Sperling, Director, CCM
Behavioral Health Network

RWJ Barnabas Health
Tijsrno7@mac.com

Elizabeth Stevenson*®

Asst. Dean, School of Nursing
Ocean County College
estevenson@ocean.edu

Diana Tocko

Reg. Admin. Director

Ctr. For Prof. Development,
Innovation and Research
Monmouth Medical Center
Diana.tocko@rwjbh.org

Jennifer Tucker

Nurse Educator

Barnabas Health Behavioral
Health Center
Jennifer.tucker@rwijbh.org

Susan Urbanek

Director, Center for Prof.
Development, Innovation and
Research

Community Medical Center
Susan.urbanek@rwjbh.org

Kristen Waldron

Guidance Counselor

Toms River High School South
kwaldron@trschools.com

Teresa Walsh*

Dean, School of Nursing &
Health Sciences

Ocean County College
twalsh@ocean.edu

*OCC representative
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SOCIAL WORK ADVISORY COMMITTEE
2023-24

Rosann Bar, Dean*

School of Business and Social
Sciences

Ocean County College
rbar@ocean.edu

Alison Betts*

Career Pathways Coordinator
Ocean County College
abetts@ocean.edu

Jackie Durham
Licensed Clinical Social Worker
jsdurhampractice@gmail.com

Stanley Evanowski

Barnabus Health Behavioral Health
Center
Stanley.evanowski@rwjbh.org

Sarah Grant, Student
Ocean County College

sarah grant38359@students.ocean.e
du

Jennie Piwowarczy*

Asst. Adjunct Professor
Ocean County College
jpiwowarczyk@ocean.edu
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Michael Roche
VP-NAMI of Ocean County
Mbrocheo1@aol.com

Laura Wills*

Coordinator of Transfer Services
Ocean County College
Iwills@ocean.edu

*QCC representative
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